

NO. 42010-4-II

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON  
DIVISION TWO

---

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

JOHN DAVID WILES,

Appellant.

11 DEC -5 AM 10:14  
STATE OF WASHINGTON  
BY                       
DEPUTY

FILED  
COURT OF APPEALS  
DIVISION II

---

ON APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE  
STATE OF WASHINGTON FOR PIERCE COUNTY

The Honorable Linda CJ Lee

---

BRIEF OF APPELLANT

---

VALERIE MARUSHIGE  
Attorney for Appellant

23619 55<sup>th</sup> Place South  
Kent, Washington 98032  
(253) 520-2637

pm 12/2/11

**TABLE OF CONTENTS**

	Page
A. <u>ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR</u> .....	1
<u>Issues Pertaining to Assignments of Error</u> .....	1
B. <u>STATEMENT OF THE CASE</u> .....	1
C. <u>ARGUMENT</u> .....	5
1. WILES WAS DENIED HIS CONSTITUTIONAL RIGHT TO EFFECTIVE ASSISTANCE OF COUNSEL BECAUSE DEFENSE COUNSEL FAILED TO REQUEST A JURY INSTRUCTION ON VOLUNTARY INTOXICATION WHERE THE EVIDENCE SUPPORTED AN INSTRUCTION. ....	5
2. THE TRIAL COURT ABUSED ITS DISCRETION IN REFUSING TO CONSIDER WILES’ MOTIONS FOR ARREST OF JUDGMENT AT SENTENCING. ....	11
D. <u>CONCLUSION</u> .....	13

## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
 <u>WASHINGTON CASES</u>	
<u>Barrett v. Lucky Seven Saloon, Inc.</u> , 152 Wn.2d 259, 96 P.3d 386 (2004) .....	10
<u>Martinez v. City of Tacoma</u> , 81 Wn. App. 228, 914 P.2d 86 (1996) .....	11
<u>State v. Bashaw</u> , 169 Wn.2d 133, 234 P.3d 195 (2010) .....	13
<u>State v. Coates</u> , 107 Wn.2d 882, 735 P.2d 64 (1987) .....	6
<u>State v. Fernandez-Medina</u> , 141 Wn.2d 448, 6 P.3d 1150 (2000) .....	6
<u>State v. Hackett</u> , 64 Wn. App. 780, 827 P.2d 1013 (1992) .....	6
<u>State v. Hall</u> , 104 Wn. App. 56, 14 P.3d 884 (2000) .....	8
<u>State v. Krall</u> , 125 Wn.2d 146, 881 P.2d 1040 (1994) .....	12
<u>State v. Kruger</u> , 116 Wn. App. 685, 67 P.3d 1147, <u>review denied</u> , 150 Wn.2d 1024 (2003) .....	7
<u>State v. McFarland</u> , 127 Wn.2d 322, 899 P.2d 1251 (1995) .....	10
<u>State v. Petrina</u> , 73 Wn. App. 779, 871 P.2d 637 (1994) .....	11

## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
<u>State v. Rio</u> , 38 Wn.2d 446, 230 P.2d 308 (1951) .....	6
<u>State v. Russell</u> , 31 Wn. App. 646, 644 P.2d 704 (1982) .....	12
<u>State v. Smissaert</u> , 41 Wn. App. 813, 706 P.2d 647 (1985) .....	9
<u>State v. Stenson</u> , 132 Wn.2d 668, 940 P.2d 1239, cert. denied, 523 U.S. 1008, 118 S. Ct. 1193, 140 L. Ed. 2d 323 (1998) .....	10
<u>State v. Stevens</u> , 127 Wn. App. 269, 110 P.3d 1179 (2005), <u>aff'd</u> , 158 Wn.2d 304 (2006) .....	10
<u>State v. Strauss</u> , 119 Wn.2d 401, 832 P.2d 78 (1992) .....	12
<u>State v. Thomas</u> , 109 Wn.2d 222, 743 P.2d 816 (1987) .....	9
<u>State v. Wingate</u> , 155 Wn.2d 817, 122 P.3d 908 (2005) .....	6

**TABLE OF AUTHORITIES**

	Page
 <u>FEDERAL CASES</u>	
<u>Strickland v. Washington</u> , 466 U.S. 668, 104 S. Ct. 2052, 80 L. Ed. 2d 674 (1984) . . . . .	9
 <u>RULES, STATUTES, OTHERS</u>	
RCW 9A.16.090 . . . . .	6
RCW 9.94A.500 . . . . .	12
U.S. Const. Amendment VI . . . . .	9
Wash. Const. article I, section 22 . . . . .	9
WPIC 18.10 . . . . .	7
